	File No. <u>CC-HR-12-25/0014/2024/App Gr</u>		
पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड			
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)			
केन्द्रीय कार्यालय / CORPORATE CENTRE			
Appraisal Group			
	SUBJECT		
Main Category	:		
Sub Category	:		
Description	Reply to RTI appeal by Sh. Basavaraj Y Bendigeri, Belagavi, Karnataka RTI Appeal Registration no. PGCIL/A/E/24/00014 dtd. 06/04/2024(original RTI registration No. PGCIL/R/T/24/00011 dtd. 27.03.2024).		
OTHED DETAILS			
OTHER DETAILS	: English		
Remarks	:		

No correspondence is attached in this file.

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED CORPORATE APPRAISAL GROUP

REF : CC/HR/APP/RTI

DATE :30.04.2024

Sub: Reply to RTI appeal by Sh. Basavaraj Y Bendigeri, Belagavi, Karnataka RTI Appeal Registration no. PGCIL/A/E/24/00014 dtd. 06/04/2024(original RTI registration No. PGCIL/R/T/24/00011 dtd. 27.03.2024).

कॉर्पोरेट RTI सेल के द्वारा प्रेषित email के माध्यम से Sh. Basavaraj Y Bendigeri, Belagavi,

Karnataka सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के अंतर्गत किया गया आवेदन भेजा गया था । (प्रति संलग्न)

इस विषय में मूल्यांकन एवं पदोन्नति विभाग से सम्बंधित जवाब निम्नलिखित है ।

Reply to RTI by Sh. Basavaraj Y Bendigeri, Belagavi, Karnataka

Q. 1	The sought information doesn't pertain to any third part personal information the list of employees which needs to be published in website doesn't constitute third party personal information the RTI applications main intention is implementation of Honourable Supreme Court order which everyone should come to know. The information so given by you is misleading and incomplete and should provide the information sought hence provide complete information immediately.
Reply	The promotion order mentioning the name of employees along with their employee number, present designation, effective date of promotion as well as designation on promotion is hosted on the Intranet only for internal circulation only. Such promotion order does not contain any information regarding PwBD category.
	As per latest directives dtd. 28.12.2023 from DoPT, reservation in promotion for PwBD is only applicable for promotion up to the lowest rung in Group "A" and the same is followed in POWERGRID.
	As of now, there is no government directives regarding reservation in promotion for PwBD within Group "A".

अनुमोदन हेतु प्रस्तुत है।

अभिषेक कुमार प्रबन्धक (मानव संसाधन) वरिष्ठ उप महाप्रबंधक(मानव संसाधन)

महाप्रबंधक(मानव संसाधन)

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक(मानव संसाधन)

00011 Basavraj.pdf
 Appeal Basavraj.pdf
 Basavaraj Y Bendigeri 00011.pdf

30/04/2024 3:43 PM

ABHISHEK KUMAR (MGR (HR))

Note No. #2

30/04/2024 3:46 PM

ARBIND KUMAR (SR.DGM(HR-APP))

Note No. #3

Reply may be given as under :

"The promotion order mentioning the name of employees along with their employee number, present designation, effective date of promotion as well as designation on promotion is hosted on the Intranet only for internal circulation only. Such promotion order does not contain any information regarding PwBD category.

As per latest directives dtd. 28.12.2023 from DoPT, reservation in promotion for PwBD is only applicable for promotion up to the lowest rung in Group "A" and the same is followed in POWERGRID.

As of now, there is no government directives regarding reservation in promotion for PwBD within Group "A". Hence no such list is available to be furnished."

Submitted please.

30/04/2024 4:38 PM

SANDEEP KR.BARIK (GM(HR-IE, POLICY, APP))

Note No. #4

01/05/2024 10:00 AM

PK HARINARAYANAN (CGM(HR))

Note No. #5

01/05/2024 11:49 AM

SANDEEP KR.BARIK (GM(HR-IE, POLICY, APP))

1 of 1

Note No. #1

RTI REQUEST DETAILS			
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/T/24/00011 Date of Receipt : 27/03/2024		
Transferred From :	Ministry of Power on 27/03/2024 With Reference Number : POWER/R/E/ 24/00224		
Remarks :	RTI application transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority Language of Request :		English
Name :	BASAVARAJ Y BENDIGERI	Gender :	Male
Address :	AT :-DODDONI, AT POST:-	BENDIGERI, Tq/Dt:-Belagav	vi, Pin:591109
State :	Karnataka	Country :	India
Phone No. :	+91-8050821323	Mobile No. :	+91-8050821323
Email :	babendigeri59@gmail.com		
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :	
Letter No. :	Details not provided Letter Date :		Details not provided
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	Yes	Citizenship Status	Indian
Amount Paid :			Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :	
Information Sought :	WHAT ABOUT RESERVATION IN PROMOTION TO EMPLOYEES WITH DISABILITIES WHO ARE ALREADY WORKING IN GROUP A POSTS IN ALL CENTRAL GOVT UNDERTAKINGS COMING UNDER MINISTRY OF POWER AND KARNATAKA GOVT UNDERTAKINGS COMING UNDER MINISTRY OF POWER AS PER HONBLE SUPREME COURT DIRECTIVES AND FURNISH THE LIST OF ALL EMPLOYEES WHO HAVE BEEN PROMOTED WITH DETAILS OF DISABILITY		
Original RTI Text :	WHAT ABOUT RESERVATION IN PROMOTION TO EMPLOYEES WITH DISABILITIES WHO ARE ALREADY WORKING IN GROUP A POSTS IN ALL CENTRAL GOVT UNDERTAKINGS COMING UNDER MINISTRY OF POWER AND KARNATAKA GOVT UNDERTAKINGS COMING UNDER MINISTRY OF POWER AS PER HONBLE SUPREME COURT DIRECTIVES AND FURNISH THE LIST OF ALL EMPLOYEES WHO HAVE BEEN PROMOTED WITH DETAILS OF DISABILITY		
Print Save Close			

Attachment: Appeal Basavraj.pdf

RTI APPEAL DETAILS				
RTI Appeal Registration No. :	PGCIL/A/E/24/00014	RTI Appeal Received Date :	06/04/2024	
RTI Request Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/T/24/00011 RTI Request Registration Date :		27/03/2024	
Name :	BASAVARAJ Y BENDIGERI	Gender :	Male	
Address :	AT :-DODDONIAT POST:-BENDIGERITq/Dt:-Belagavi			
Pin Code :	591109	591109		
State :	Karnataka	Country :	India	
Phone :	+91-8050821323	Mobile No :	+91-8050821323	
Email :	babendigeri59@gmail.com			
Status :	Urban	Educational Status :		
Citizenship :	Indian	Is Appellant below poverty line ? :	Yes	
CPIO of Public Authority Approached :	11922	CPIO's Order/ Decision Date :	Details not provided	
CPIO's Order/ Decision No. :	Details not provided			
Ground For Appeal :	Provided Incomplete, Mis	sleading or False Informa	tion	
Text of RTI First Appeal :	THE SOUGHT INFORMATION DOESNT PERTAINS TO ANY THIRD PART PERSONAL INFORMATION THE LIST OF EMPLOYEES WHICH NEEDS TO BE PUBLISHED IN WEBSITE DOESNT CONSTITUTE THIRD PARTY PERSONAL INFORMATION THE RTI APPLICATIONS MAIN INTENTION IS IMPLEMENTATION OF HONBLE SUPREME COURT ORDER WHICH EVERYONE SHOULD COME TO KNOW.THE INFORMATION SO GIVEN BY YOU IS MISLEADING AND INCOMPLETE AND SHOULD PROVIDE THE INFORMATION SOUGHT HENCE PROVIDE COMPLETE INFORMATION IMMEDIATELY			

1 of 1

File No. <u>CC-HR-12-25/0007/2024/App Grp</u>				
पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड				
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)				
केन्द्रीय कार्यालय / CORPORATE CENTRE				
	Appraisal Group			
		SUBJECT		
Main Category	:			
Sub Category	:			
Description	:	Reply to RTI by Sh. Basavaraj Y Bendigeri, Belagavi, Karnataka RTI Registration no. PGCIL/R/T/24/00011 dtd. 27/03/2024.		
OTHER DETAILS				
Language	:	English		
Remarks	:			

Generated from eOffice by ABHISHEK KUMAR, DY MGR (HR-APP), / CORPORATE CENTRE on 05/04/24 10:15 AM

No correspondence is attached in this file.

File No. CC-HR-12-25/0007/2024/App Grp (Computer No. 792581) Attachment:Basavaraj Y Bendigeri 00011.pdf

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED CORPORATE APPRAISAL GROUP

REF : CC/HR/APP/RTI

DATE: 03.04.2024

Sub: Reply to RTI by Sh. Basavaraj Y Bendigeri, Belagavi, Karnataka RTI Registration no. PGCIL/R/T/24/00011 dtd. 27/03/2024.

कॉर्पोरेट RTI सेल के द्वारा प्रेषित email के माध्यम से Sh. Basavaraj Y Bendigeri, Belagavi, Karnataka सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के अंतर्गत किया गया आवेदन भेजा गया था । (प्रति संलग्न)

इस विषय में मूल्यांकन एवं पदोन्नति विभाग से सम्बंधित जवाब निम्नलिखित है ।

Reply to RTI by Sh. Basavaraj Y Bendigeri, Belagavi, Karnataka

- Q. 1 What about reservation in promotion to employees with disabilities who are already working in Group A posts in all Central Govt Undertakings coming under Ministry of Power and Karnataka Govt Undertakings coming under Ministry of Power as per Honble Supreme Court directives and furnish the list of all employees who have been promoted with details of disability.
 Reply POWERGRID follows the DoPT guidelines issued on reservation in promotion to Persons with Benchmark Disabilities (PwBD). However, with regard to the persons with employee the list of all is a state of the list of the li
 - information regarding the list of employees with disability it is to inform that this information pertains to personal information of third party, the disclosure of which has no relationship to any public activity or interest, and which would cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual. Hence, the information cannot be provided under Clause 8 (1) (j) of RTI Act.

अनुमोदन हेतु प्रस्तुत है।

अभिषेक कुमार उप प्रबन्धक (मानव संसाधन)

वरिष्ठ उप महाप्रबंधक(मानव संसाधन)

महाप्रबंधक(मानव संसाधन)

10

3

Generated from eOffice by ABHISHEK KUMAR, DY MGR (HR-APP), / CORPORATE CENTRE on 05/04/24 10:15 AM

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक(मानव संसाधन)

00011 Basavraj.pdf

03/04/2024 10:29 AM

ABHISHEK KUMAR (DY MGR (HR-APP))

Note No. #2

03/04/2024 11:37 AM

Note No. #3

04/04/2024 3:17 PM

Note No. #4

04/04/2024 4:23 PM

Note No. #5

04/04/2024 4:34 PM

Note No. #6

(SR.DGM(HR-APP))

ARBIND KUMAR

SANDEEP KR.BARIK (GM(HR-IE, POLICY, APP))

> PK HARINARAYANAN (CGM(HR))

SANDEEP KR.BARIK (GM(HR-IE, POLICY, APP))

Generated from eOffice by ABHISHEK KUMAR, DY MGR (HR-APP), / CORPORATE CENTRE on 05/04/24 10:15 AM

04/04/2024 7:03 PM

ARBIND KUMAR (SR.DGM(HR-APP))

Generated from eOffice by ABHISHEK KUMAR, DY MGR (HR-APP), / CORPORATE CENTRE on 05/04/24 10:15 AM

File No. CC-HR-12-25/0007/2024/App Grp (Computer No. 792581)

Attachment:Basavaraj Y Bendigeri 00011.pdf https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=QzN4b...

RTI Details	

Note No. #1

Attachment:00011 Basavraj.pdf

RTI REQUEST DETAILS				
Registration No. :	PGCIL/R/T/24/00011	Date of Receipt :	27/03/2024	
Transferred From :	Ministry of Power on 27/03/2024 With Reference Number : POWER/R/E/ 24/00224			
Remarks :	RTI application transferred under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.			
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority			
Name :	BASAVARAJ Y BENDIGERI	Gender :	Male	
Address :	AT :-DODDONI, AT POST:-I	BENDIGERI, Tq/Dt:-Belagav	vi, Pin:591109	
State :	Karnataka	Country :	India	
Phone No. :	+91-8050821323	Mobile No. :	+91-8050821323	
Email :	babendigeri59@gmail.com			
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Education Status :		
Letter No. :	Details not provided	Letter Date :	Details not provided	
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	Yes	Citizenship Status	Indian	
Amount Paid :	0)	Mode of Payment	Payment Gateway	
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person ? :	No(Normal)	Request Pertains to :		
Information Sought :	WHAT ABOUT RESERVATION IN PROMOTION TO EMPLOYEES WITH DISABILITIES WHO ARE ALREADY WORKING IN GROUP A POSTS IN ALL CENTRAL GOVT UNDERTAKINGS COMING UNDER MINISTRY OF POWER AND KARNATAKA GOVT UNDERTAKINGS COMING UNDER MINISTRY OF POWER AS PER HONBLE SUPREME COURT DIRECTIVES AND FURNISH THE LIST OF ALL EMPLOYEES WHO HAVE BEEN PROMOTED WITH DETAILS OF DISABILITY			
Original RTI Text :	WHAT ABOUT RESERVATI WITH DISABILITIES WHO POSTS IN ALL CENTRAL O MINISTRY OF POWER ANI COMING UNDER MINISTR COURT DIRECTIVES AND WHO HAVE BEEN PROMO	ARE ALREADY WORKING GOVT UNDERTAKINGS CO D KARNATAKA GOVT UN Y OF POWER AS PER HOM FURNISH THE LIST OF AI	G IN GROUP A DMING UNDER DERTAKINGS NBLE SUPREME LL EMPLOYEES	
Print Save Close				

Attachment:Basavaraj Y Bendigeri 00011.pdf